
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MHKA 4/27/2014

149

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Max All American Vicky Famiglietti NQ 47.81 3.117



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

84

MHKA 4/27/2014

146

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Cowboy Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ NT

8014 Phoenix Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dusty Nason NQ 53.06 2.752



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MHKA 4/27/2014

146

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Cali Shetland Sheepdog Linda Wood NQ 95.31 1.532



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MHKA 4/27/2014

148

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Brie Border Collie Vanessa Manzi NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MHKA 4/27/2014

162

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 59.18 2.737



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MHKA 4/27/2014

165

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Desmo Border Collie Dennis Brown95 56.61 2.915

20033 Silk Border Collie Judy Curran NQ 45.73 3.608

20031 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 61.23 2.695



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MHKA 4/27/2014

165

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Chess Border Collie Judy Curran NQ 47.74 3.456

24013 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 63.02 2.618

24015 Koda Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 70.53 2.339



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MHKA 4/27/2014

177

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Casey All American Marion Palmatier100 58.74 3.013

8002 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ NT

8001 Adam Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 88.09 2.009



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MHKA 4/27/2014

177

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 58.7 3.015

12002 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 60 2.95



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MHKA 4/27/2014

185

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Bandit Border Collie Rebecca Tinus NQ 59.31 3.119



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MHKA 4/27/2014

185

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Jazz Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ 54.5 3.394



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MHKA 4/27/2014

177

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Macaroni Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney100 55.54 3.187

8004 Tory Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 59.63 2.968

8005 Jenny Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Polito NQ 61.24 2.890



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MHKA 4/27/2014

177

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 41.4 4.275

12020 Maverick Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen100 46.3 3.823

12022 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 47.13 3.756

12035 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 47.17 3.752

12021 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 49.47 3.578

12018 Jack Shetland Sheepdog Diane Fuller100 51.51 3.436

12007 Windsor Shetland Sheepdog Rose Renner100 52.51 3.371

12014 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 53.36 3.317

12013 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 67.09 2.638

12019 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 46.48 3.808

12008 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 51.83 3.415

12017 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 53.02 3.338

12012 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 54.37 3.255

12015 Zephyr Shetland Sheepdog Rose Renner NQ 57.49 3.079

12004 Zippity Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski NQ 59.01 2.999

12009 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski NQ 62.56 2.829

12006 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 68.89 2.569



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MHKA 4/27/2014

181

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Silly All American Kathleen Povey100 46.71 3.875

16005 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Jill Hamilton  100 54.7 3.309

16012 Eva Border Collie Diane Polito NQ NT

16003 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

16013 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 44.41 4.076

16004 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 53.23 3.400

16009 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ 58.77 3.08

16011 Roxie Smooth Fox Terrier Joanne Cote NQ 68.34 2.649

16006 Pandora Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell NQ 68.47 2.643

16010 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 76.03 2.381

16008 Thula All American Alice Hughey NQ 82.66 2.19

16032 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 87.65 2.065



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MHKA 4/27/2014

185

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 37.25 4.966

20022 Cayuga Border Collie Bernard Tinus100 37.72 4.905

20018 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 38.66 4.785

20005 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 43.95 4.209

20017 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 46.24 4.001

20025 Tweed Golden Retriever Christine Miele100 59.47 3.111

20004 Arrow Border Collie Donna Deal100 62.56 2.957

20021 Micha Samoyed Thomas Sutton100 63.76 2.902

20009 Rozy Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ NT

20012 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ NT

20014 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ NT

20019 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ NT

20013 Zoe Border Collie Donna Deal NQ 40.21 4.601

20006 Freddie Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 43.84 4.22

20010 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 45.12 4.100

20007 Lita Golden Retriever Beth Koferl NQ 45.32 4.082

20003 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 48.69 3.8

20011 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 49.95 3.704

20023 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 50.91 3.634

20024 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 52.86 3.5

20047 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 60.36 3.065

20020 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 63.51 2.913

20048 Memo Border Collie Sany Mainardi NQ 67.35 2.747



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MHKA 4/27/2014

185

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 40.43 4.576

24002 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 41.62 4.445

24008 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 43.88 4.216

24017 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 46.21 4.003

24003 Woodstock Briard Arthur Selkin100 58.89 3.141

24006 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 46.41 3.986

24012 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 50.15 3.689

24004 Murphy Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 50.54 3.660

24018 Kite Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski  NQ 51.01 3.627

24007 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 53.25 3.474

24010 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale NQ 53.81 3.438

24019 Cruise Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 53.86 3.435



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MHKA 4/27/2014

148

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Max All American Roxanne Creen NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MHKA 4/27/2014

149

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Georgie Bearded Collie Megan Woods NQ 51.53 2.892



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MHKA 4/27/2014

149

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Kona Boxer Kathryn White NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

MHKA 4/27/2014

158

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Annie Shetland Sheepdog Dorothy Mosher96 79.84 1.979

8012 Willie All American Susan Sedlak95 72.9 2.167



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MHKA 4/27/2014

162

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Huck Shiba Inu Malley Heinlein NQ 88.72 1.826

12039 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Ann Ouchterloney NQ 92.3 1.755



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MHKA 4/27/2014

165

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Morgan Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell NQ NT

16023 Quirin Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 89.35 1.847



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MHKA 4/27/2014

181

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Misty Shetland Sheepdog Hilda Kastanis100 70.96 2.551



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MHKA 4/27/2014

185

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Teagan Labrador Retriever Sharon Bender100 49.83 3.713

16016 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen NQ 63.18 2.928

16015 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 64.35 2.875

16018 Harley Australian Shepherd Susan Sedlak NQ 71.93 2.572



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MHKA 4/27/2014

185

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 73.04 2.533



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MHKA 4/27/2014

177

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Kona Shetland Sheepdog Jayne  Lang100 74.86 2.364

8007 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke NQ 56.81 3.116

8006 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal NQ 59.61 2.969



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MHKA 4/27/2014

181

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Triton Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 44.84 4.037

12037 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 51.98 3.482

12024 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 53.92 3.357

12023 Jasmine Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski NQ 60.04 3.015

12026 Tide Shetland Sheepdog Sandy Herr NQ 62.16 2.912

12036 Chris Shetland Sheepdog Jayne Lang NQ 67.2 2.693

12025 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 67.41 2.685



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MHKA 4/27/2014

185

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 59.59 3.105



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MHKA 4/27/2014

185

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith100 51.56 3.588

20055 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 67 2.761



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MHKA 4/27/2014

119

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Max All American Vicky Famiglietti100 28.02 4.247



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MHKA 4/27/2014

117

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Phoenix Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dusty Nason NQ 34.19 3.422

8015 Tessa All American Susan Sedlak NQ 92.64 1.263



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MHKA 4/27/2014

117

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Cali Shetland Sheepdog Linda Wood91 51.57 2.269



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MHKA 4/27/2014

118

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley100 30.44 3.876



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MHKA 4/27/2014

119

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Silk Border Collie Judy Curran NQ 27.14 4.385



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MHKA 4/27/2014

127

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 23.02 5.517



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MHKA 4/27/2014

130

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Maxwell Australian Shepherd Samantha Smith NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MHKA 4/27/2014

130

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Chess Border Collie Judy Curran NQ 23.85 5.451

24015 Koda Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 40.63 3.2

24013 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 46.69 2.784



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MHKA 4/27/2014

131

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Casey All American Marion Palmatier100 35.82 3.657

8005 Jenny Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Polito NQ 45.3 2.892



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MHKA 4/27/2014

131

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 36.52 3.587

12002 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 36.67 3.572



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MHKA 4/27/2014

135

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Eva Border Collie Diane Polito NQ 27.67 4.879

16006 Pandora Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell NQ 42.89 3.148



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MHKA 4/27/2014

139

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Desmo Border Collie Dennis Brown97 38.81 3.582

20048 Memo Border Collie Sany Mainardi NQ 28.79 4.828

20010 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 30.79 4.514

20031 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 39.17 3.549

20021 Micha Samoyed Thomas Sutton NQ 44.84 3.1



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MHKA 4/27/2014

139

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Jazz Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ 39.55 3.515



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MHKA 4/27/2014

131

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Macaroni Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney100 35.3 3.711

8004 Tory Papillon Marcia Barss100 35.36 3.705

8001 Adam Papillon Marcia Barss NQ NT

8002 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 48.77 2.686



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MHKA 4/27/2014

131

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Maverick Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen100 25.55 5.127

12035 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 28.83 4.544

12008 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 31.2 4.199

12018 Jack Shetland Sheepdog Diane Fuller100 31.2 4.199

12012 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 32.11 4.08

12021 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 34.68 3.777

12014 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 40.7 3.219

12034 Krissy Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ NT

12015 Zephyr Shetland Sheepdog Rose Renner NQ 27.39 4.783

12011 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 28.82 4.545

12019 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 29.59 4.427

12004 Zippity Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski NQ 31.01 4.224

12013 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 37.01 3.54

12009 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski NQ 43.06 3.042

12017 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 45.77 2.862

12007 Windsor Shetland Sheepdog Rose Renner NQ 46.78 2.800

12006 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 50.53 2.593

12022 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 50.94 2.572



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MHKA 4/27/2014

135

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 28.44 4.747

16031 Silly All American Kathleen Povey100 29.34 4.601

16008 Thula All American Alice Hughey100 32.47 4.158

16005 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Jill Hamilton  100 34.2 3.947

16009 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ NT

16013 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 27.63 4.886

16004 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 33.99 3.972

16011 Roxie Smooth Fox Terrier Joanne Cote NQ 41.55 3.249

16010 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 56.71 2.381



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MHKA 4/27/2014

139

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle100 25.29 5.496

20012 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 27.29 5.093

20007 Lita Golden Retriever Beth Koferl100 35.17 3.952

20019 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ NT

20013 Zoe Border Collie Donna Deal NQ NT

20022 Cayuga Border Collie Bernard Tinus NQ 23.74 5.855

20008 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 24.67 5.634

20047 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 29.19 4.762

20003 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 29.28 4.747

20006 Freddie Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 30.06 4.624

20018 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 30.75 4.520

20020 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 32.16 4.322

20005 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 33.36 4.167

20023 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 34.96 3.976

20002 Bandit Border Collie Rebecca Tinus NQ 35.52 3.913

20025 Tweed Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 35.74 3.889

20011 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 36.16 3.844

20024 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 38.79 3.583

20017 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 41.79 3.326



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MHKA 4/27/2014

139

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 26.62 5.222

24008 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 26.71 5.204

24017 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 27.11 5.127

24012 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 29.33 4.739

24019 Cruise Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski100 32.38 4.293

24002 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 26.65 5.216

24006 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 31.56 4.404

24010 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale NQ 33.63 4.133

24018 Kite Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski  NQ 40.29 3.45

24004 Murphy Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 41.53 3.347

24009 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 43.34 3.207

24003 Woodstock Briard Arthur Selkin NQ 43.38 3.204



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MHKA 4/27/2014

117

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Tara Shetland Sheepdog Denise FitzPatrick NQ 81.25 1.44



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MHKA 4/27/2014

118

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Max All American Roxanne Creen NQ NT

12030 Huck Shiba Inu Malley Heinlein NQ 52.11 2.264

12031 Ducky Shetland Sheepdog Hilda Kastanis NQ 66.08 1.786



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MHKA 4/27/2014

119

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Georgie Bearded Collie Megan Woods NQ 38.7 3.075



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MHKA 4/27/2014

119

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Chloe Standard Poodle Laura Crisafulli NQ NT

20040 Kona Boxer Kathryn White NQ 64.42 1.847



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MHKA 4/27/2014

123

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Willie All American Susan Sedlak95 45.95 2.677



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MHKA 4/27/2014

127

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12039 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Ann Ouchterloney NQ 61.4 2.068



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MHKA 4/27/2014

130

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Morgan Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell NQ 44.34 2.932



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MHKA 4/27/2014

131

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Annie Shetland Sheepdog Dorothy Mosher NQ 50.93 2.572



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MHKA 4/27/2014

135

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Tide Shetland Sheepdog Sandy Herr NQ 52.23 2.585



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MHKA 4/27/2014

139

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Harley Australian Shepherd Susan Sedlak85 47.01 2.957

16016 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen NQ 37.79 3.678

16023 Quirin Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 51.87 2.68



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MHKA 4/27/2014

139

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 51.58 2.695



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MHKA 4/27/2014

131

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke100 34.65 3.781

8018 Kona Shetland Sheepdog Jayne  Lang100 39.49 3.317

8006 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal NQ 40.08 3.268



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MHKA 4/27/2014

135

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 29.33 4.603

12037 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 34.52 3.911

12025 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 43.04 3.137

12038 Triton Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 32.57 4.145

12036 Chris Shetland Sheepdog Jayne Lang NQ 33.21 4.065

12023 Jasmine Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski NQ 33.96 3.975

12033 Misty Shetland Sheepdog Hilda Kastanis NQ 51.44 2.624



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MHKA 4/27/2014

139

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 41.75 3.329

16017 Teagan Labrador Retriever Sharon Bender NQ 33.59 4.138



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MHKA 4/27/2014

139

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith100 33.69 4.126



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8017 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy60 30.67

8014 Phoenix Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dusty Nason NQ 29.57



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20033 Silk Border Collie Judy Curran NQ 38.36



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24015 Koda Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 27.9



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8005 Jenny Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Polito NQ 37.81



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12001 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin NQ 44.89



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20003 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 40.22



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24014 Chess Border Collie Judy Curran78 27.28

24013 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 43.9



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16004 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett76 29.81



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20021 Micha Samoyed Thomas Sutton NQ NT

20043 Maxwell Australian Shepherd Samantha Smith NQ NT

20014 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 29.58

20025 Tweed Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 35.51

20010 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 41.2

20020 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 50.46



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24001 Jazz Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ NT

24009 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 39.21



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12008 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting80 31.8

12017 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting80 32.15

12035 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang NQ 30.26

12004 Zippity Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski NQ 42.93



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16032 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault75 37.26

16010 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

64 40.35

16012 Eva Border Collie Diane Polito NQ 31.33

16008 Thula All American Alice Hughey NQ 35.54



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20018 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding63 39.84

20012 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ NT

20008 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 27.47

20019 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 39.01



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24003 Woodstock Briard Arthur Selkin NQ NT

24010 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale NQ NT

24007 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 31.16

24012 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 35.88



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16036 Maverick Shetland Sheepdog Ann Ouchterloney68 24.6



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16018 Harley Australian Shepherd Susan Sedlak NQ 44.17



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20029 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith NQ 41.81



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12039 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Ann Ouchterloney NQ 37.49



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8018 Kona Shetland Sheepdog Jayne  Lang NQ 36.98



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12023 Jasmine Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski NQ 31.88

12026 Tide Shetland Sheepdog Sandy Herr NQ 39.19



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16015 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 35.27



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/27/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20055 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT


